JAN.27'2004 13:45 336 632 2012 SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION

#1356 P.003/005

FORM PT0-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	
Case No. PPD 50601/US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Andrew John GRIFFITHS	Name: <u>Syngenta Limited</u>
Sarah Elizabeth BARNETT	Internal Address: European Regional Centre
	Surrey Research Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📋 Yes 🔯 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address:Priestley Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Guildford, Surrey State: United Kingdom ZIP: GU2 7YH
Execution Date: <u>6/9/03; 6/9/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/467,744	n, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers att	↓ tached? III Yes II No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Rose Allen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.</u>	Enclosed
Patent and Trademark Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 410 Swing Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Greensboro</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 27409	50-1676 (in the name of Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
P.	ne M. allen 1/27/04
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,424	Signature Date of mailing on reverse side g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents & Tr	vith required cover sheet information to: rademarks, MAIL STOP Assignments exandria, VA_22313-12450

700062737

PATENT **REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0363** 

#### Case PPD 50601/US

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

 Andrew John GRIFFITMS, Sarah Elizabeth BARNETTresiding at Jealott's Hill International Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, United Kingdom

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Syngenta Limited, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at European Regional Centre, Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, UK, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled:

### AGROCHEMICAL FORMULATION

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No., 10/467,744 filed on August 12, 2003

including (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngenta Participations AG and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

## PATENT REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0364

And I hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of said applications for United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Signed this OQ day of SUNE, 2003 by Andrew John GRIFFITHS Signed this OQ day of SUNE, 2003 by Schamed the Schamed Sarah Elizabeth BARNETT

PATENT

REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0365

PTO/\$8/97 (05-03) Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to reapond to a collection of Information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.	
Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
on <u>January 27, 2004</u> . Date	
Panela Surley Signature	
Pamela Shirling	
Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate	
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.	
<ol> <li>Please record the attaached Assignment for U.S. Serial No. 10/467,744. Thank you.</li> </ol>	
This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a banefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U 5 C 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including	

If you need assistance in complating the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0366

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a bandit by the public which is to the (and by the 0.5 He to be process) an application, Confidentiality is governed by 35 U S C 122 and 37 CFR 1.4. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the complete application form to the USPTO, Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any commonity on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commons, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Pamela Shirling Patent and Trademark Paralegal Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. Patent Department P.O. Box 18300 Greensboro, NC 27419

Tel (336) 632-7514 Fax (336) 632-2012 Internet: pamela.shirling@syngenta.com

FAX

Attention Assignment Division U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax no. 703 306 5995

Number of Pages 5, including cover page

Date January 27, 2004

Concerning Recordation of Assignment U.S. Serial No.: 10/467,744 Case No.: PPD 50601/US

Please record the attached Assignment for the above-referenced patent application.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Best regards,

Pamela Shirling, CLAS Patent and Trademark Paralegal

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THIS FAX CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WHICH MAY BE PRIVILEGED AND IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ABOVE-NAMED RECIPIENT(S). IT MAY BE EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF YOU ARE NOT AN INTENDED RECIPIENT OR PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERY OF THIS FAX TO AN INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FAX IN ERROR AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISCLOSURE, COPYING OR OTHER USE OF THIS FAX OR ITS CONTENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FAX IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AT ONE OF THE PHONE NUMBERS SET FORTH ABOVE AND DESTROY THIS FAX IMMEDIATELY.

**RECORDED: 01/27/2004**